Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Yasuyuki FUJITA			11/11/2004	
Eiichi BABA			11/11/2004	
Syuuji RAISU			11/11/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA			
Name:	Nishikawa Rubber Co., Ltd.			
Street Address:	2-8, Misasa-machi 2-chome, Nishi-ku, Hiroshima-shi			
City:	Hiroshima-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	733-8510			
	ERS Total: 1			
Property		Nun	nber	
Property Application Numbe	Туре	Nun 10997243	nber	
	Type r:		nber	
Application Numbe	Type r: CE DATA	10997243	nber	
Application Numbe	Type r: CE DATA (269)38	10997243		
Application Numbe	Type r: CE DATA (269)38 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 269 38	10997243 31-5465 5 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 1-1156		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email:	Type r: CE DATA (269)38 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 269 38 docket(10997243 31-5465 5 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 1-1156 @flynnthiel.com		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	Type r: CE DATA (269)38 (269)38 269 38 docket(ne: Flynn, ⁻	10997243 31-5465 5 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 1-1156 @flynnthiel.com Thiel, Boutell & Tanis, P.C.		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Type r: CE DATA (269)38 (269)38 269,38 docket(ne: Flynn, 2026 R	10997243 31-5465 5 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 1-1156 @flynnthiel.com Thiel, Boutell & Tanis, P.C. ambling Road		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	Type r: CE DATA (269)38 (269)38 269,38 docket(ne: Flynn, 2026 R	10997243 31-5465 5 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 1-1156 @flynnthiel.com Thiel, Boutell & Tanis, P.C.		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Type r: CE DATA (269)38 (269)38 269 38 docket(ne: Flynn, ⁻¹ 2026 R Kalama	10997243 31-5465 5 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 1-1156 @flynnthiel.com Thiel, Boutell & Tanis, P.C. ambling Road		

Furuta 46

ASSIGNMENT

United States (Joint) (Excluding Foreign Rights)

WHEREAS, We, (1) Yasuyuki FUJITA, (2) Eiichi BABA and (3) Syuuji RAISU

residing at respectively c/o Nishikawa Rubber Co., Ltd. 2-8, Misasa-machi 2-chome, Nishi-ku, Hiroshima-shi, Hiroshima-ken 733-8510, Japan

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

MOUNTING STRUCTURE OF AUTOMOBILE DOOR

for which an application for Unites States Letters Patent was signed on even date.

WHEREAS, Nishikawa Rubber Co., Ltd.

having a place of business at 2-8, Misasa-machi 2-chome, Nishi-ku, Hiroshima-shi, Hiroshima-ken 733-8510, Japan

hereinafter called the "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and confirm in and to said Assignee our full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and extensions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, their successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

Witnessed by:

KOJI TAĐASUE Koji TADASUE

Inventors:

Date:

Yasuyuki FUJITA

ETTCHT Baba. Eiichi BABA November 11, 2004

S Paren Syuuji RAISU

November 11, 2004

November 11, 2004

RECORDED: 06/22/2005